VHF/UHF Tuner IC for
Multi-Standard Digital TV
Preliminary Technical Data ADMTV803
Rev. PrB
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

Figure 45. 24-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP]
4 mm ×4 mm Body Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model  Band Temperature Range  Package Description  Package Option
ADMTV803ACPZRL1 UHF −40°C to + 85°C 24-Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP] CP-24-4
ADMTV803BCPZRL1 UHF, VHF −40°C to + 85°C 24-Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP] CP-24-4
ADMTV803A-EBZ1 UHF  Evaluation Board
ADMTV803B-EBZ1 UHF, VHF  Evaluation Board
1Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Purchase of licensed I2C components of Analog Devices or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies conveys a license for the purchaser under the Philips I2C Patent
Rights to use these components in an I2C system, provided that the system conforms to the I2C Standard Specification as defined by Philips.
©2009 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and